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Electric Operations

Van Dyke Village Aerial to Underground Electric Conversion Project
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Water Operations

Delaware Street Water Main Replacement, Cleaning and Lining Project
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MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION
(A Component Unit of the City of New Castle)
STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

MARCH 31, 2019 AND 2018

ASSETS AND DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents
Investments
Accounts receivable, net
Dividends receivable
Other receivables
Inventory
Prepaid expenses

Total Current Assets

Restricted Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents - restricted

Moncurment Assets:

Land

Construction-in-progress

Property, plant and equipment

Less: Accumulated depreciation
Total Moncurrent Assets

DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF RESQOURCES
Deferred outflows - pension
Deferred outflows - DEMEC

Total Deferred Outflows

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

2019

$ 2,516,620
1,126,520

585 806

221

17,348
673,226

134 782
5.054,523

733,128

45,386
181 523
23,820,549
(12,942 444)
11,105,014

200,878
2 520,035
2,720,913

3 19613578

2018

$ 1,075,282
1,004,359
610,658

191

12,383
620,429

84 586
4,307,888

864,659

45 386
75,308
23,264,611
(12,262,232
11.123.073

128,008
2227 630
2,356,538

3 18742158




G & MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION
5 3 (A Component Unit of the City of New Castle) >
\ STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION
. ¥ O\ S N

MARCH 31, 2019 AND 2018 e
20159 2018

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES, AND MNET POSITION
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable 5 561,995 3 287 114
Accrued expenses - 769
Payroll withholdings payable 13,574 10,644
Accrued wages 20,640 18,981
Developer deposits 5,504 39,083
Other liabilities 1,066 1,676

Total Current Liabilities 606,779 698,267
Moncurrent Liabilities:
Ezcrow deposits 4 445 4 406
Customer deposits 728,679 860,253
Accrued compenzated absences 367 47T 343395
Met pension liability 981,281 850,265

Total Noncument Liabilities 2,081,886 2,058,319
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred inflows - pension 136,917 158,918
MET POSITION
Met investment in capital assets 11,105,014 11,123,073
Unrestricted 5,682,982 4,743,581
TOTAL HET POSITION 16,787,996 15,866,654

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES,

AND NET POSITION 3 9613578 3 5. 742158



MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION
(A Component Unit of the City of New Castle)
STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012 AND 2018

OPERATING REVENUES:

User charges

City service charges

Free service

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING REVEMUES
LESS: Free service

HET OPERATING REVENUES

PURCHASE OF POWER AND WATER
OPERATIMNG EXPENSES

GEMERAL AND ADMIMNISTRATIVE EXPENSES
OPERATING INCOME

HOMOPERATING REVEMUES (EXPEMSES):
Investment income

Gain (loss) on sale of assets

Grant income
Grant expense

Appropriations to the Mayor and Council of Mew Castle:

Ordinary

City services

Special
Realized loss on investments
Unrealized gain (loss)
TOTAL HONOPERATING EXPEMSES

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS
Private developer contibutions

CHANGE IN NET POSITION
NET POSITION, BEGINHING OF YEAR

MET POSITION, END OF YEAR

2018

F 11222544
868,351
53,218
g2 548

——————————

11.426.661
(7.204)

11.418 457

6,343,720

2,606,188

90,241

1,470,280

37,885

(B57.634)
(22,951)
{7.812)
(87)
{5,665)

[655,974)

08,027

221,342

15,886,654

i 1ﬂi?E?I!EI!EIE||

2018

¥ 10,060,576
12,553
82127
Gg 527

11,151,783
(8,328)

11,143 457

0,567, 286

2,540,808

947,751

1,087,522

33,883

40,895

(B65,353)
(21,382)
(18,874)
(18.048)

10,060

(628.717)

20,822

478,727

15,387,827

i 1 EIEEE G54




OPERATING REVEMUES:

User charges

City service changes

Free senvice

Miscallaneous

TOTAL OPERATING REVENLUES
LESS: Free senace

NET OPERATING REVEMUES

PURCHASE OF POWER AMD WATER
OPERATING EXPEMSES

GEMERAL AND ADMIMISTRATIVE EXPEMSES
OPERATING INCOME

NOMOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES]:
Ineestment income
Gainf{Loss) on sale of assets
Grant income
Grant expense
Private developer conimibutions
Approprigtions o the Mayor
and Council of Mew Castle:
Ordinany
City services
Special
Realized lesses on invesimenis
Unreakzed Gainsf{Losses)

TOTAL MONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPEMSES)

CHAMGE [N NET POSITION

MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION

(A Component Unit of the City of New Castle)
COMBINING SCHEDULES OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY DEPARTMENT
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 AND 2018

Water Department Electric Depariment Total

2018 2018 2018 2014 2018 2018
¥ 1747640 3 181081 5 0474004 § 0.240.735 $ 11222544 ¥ 10,980.57a
18,141 21,282 48.210 51171 88,251 72563
4,14 2,280 40,084 48,823 53218 52127
J3.511 20,7 40,0237 28,728 32,548 88,527
1.804.426 1,673,321 9,822 235 0,478,282 11,426,661 11,151,783
{1.376) (2,386) (5.828) (5.940) [7.204) (8,326)
1,803,050 1,670,835 9816207 8,472,522 11418457 11,143,457
25,710 25,048 8217958 6,542,237 6,343,720 6,587 286
1,324,182 1,206,750 1282016 1,244,138 2,806,188 2,540,808
378436 268 631 612,805 SER 120 880,241 47 A1
78 662 (B 504 1402 837 1,087, 026 1478260 1,087 522
G162 4,730 31,783 28,144 37,885 33.BB3
40,505 - - - 49,805
16,060 20,82 81,9467 - 98,027 20,822
(95.647) (B5,248) (561,987) {570,105) (857 ,634) (385,253)
{22.851) (21,382) - - (22,051} (21.282)
{4.412) (B.161) (3,20 (10,713) {7.812) {18.874)
(15) (2,707) {82) {15,339) {B7) {18.0448)
(BEO) 1,500 (4.815) 8,551 {5,665} 10,060
{101,623} (50,333) [456,324) {558.482) (557,847 (3049, 705)
] [24.061] 3 (50837 % 046 303 5 538584 821,342 478,727




OPERATING EXPEMSES:
Clothing allowance
Computer expense
Depreciation:
Plant and equipment
Trucks and autos
Employee benefits
Enginesring fees
Equipment rental
Insurance
Payroll taxes
Pension expense
Plant matenals and supplies
Repairs and maintenance:
Buildings and grounds
Hydrants, mains, and valves
Lines and poles
Meters and services
Pumping stations
Sireet lights
Substations
Salaries and wages
Safety expense
Sampling and testing
Securty
SeminarsdTraining
Supplies
Truck expense
Liilities

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION
ponent Unit of the City
COMBINING SCHEDULES OF OPERATING EXPENSES BY DEPARTMENT

(A Com

of New Castle)

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 AND 2018

__Water Department _ _Electric Department _ | gtal _
2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018
5 3910 3 4 497 - 7,579 7 8,142 -7 11,489 3 12,639
11,557 9912 13,188 16,945 24 745 26 B5T
365 681 356,640 192 114 222 410 557 795 579,050
16,268 35,536 63,792 43 432 80,00 78068
111,942 119,627 137 839 122 348 249 781 241 975
- 146 - 1,760 - 1,906
390 927 631 714 1,0 1,641
58,079 55,033 46 B3F 47 242 104 916 103,175
36 541 a7 257 43 244 41 641 79,785 78, 898
29 204 58, B5E 87,615 71,403 176,819 130,259
3257 2,223 3,966 3,964 7,223 6,187
2,608 5,954 2,264 2,360 7,872 8,314
20,303 11,560 - - 20,303 11,560
- - 8,33 34515 83¥ 34 515
6,208 5,209 1,099 911 7,397 6,210
30,161 30,025 - - 30,161 30,025
- - 4279 2463 4279 2463
- - 5013 5147 5013 5,147
475,083 481 447 563,143 547 539 1,038,226 1,028 986
1481 8a2 5,209 1,963 6,690 2845
11 561 4 5149 21,011 13,3492 32572 17,911
- 205 288 3,302 288 3507
9241 5,350 9,546 2,506 18,787 7,856
17 BEE 13,471 25,092 16,798 42 958 30,2649
19 444 17,384 29 555 22 661 48 939 40,045
20307 29,109 10,381 10,581 40 628 49 690
$ 1,324 182 $ 1,296,759 $ 1,282 016 5 1.244 139 $ 2 606,198 $ 2540 895
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GEMERAL AMD ADMIMISTRATIVE EXPENSES:
Administratve

Bad debis

Computer Expense

Depreciation - funiture and fidures
Dues and subscriptions

Employes benefits

Fees and pemits

Insurance

Crifice salanes

Ciffice supples

Paymoll taxes

Pension expense

Professional fees

Rent

Repairs and maintenance - equipment
Security systermn

Telephone

Training - administrative

Litlities and other expensas

& &
MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMMISSION N
(A Component Unit of the City of Mew Castle) S 5 S
COMBINING SCHEDULES OF GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES BY DEPARTMENT
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 AND 2018
Water Depariment Electric: Department Total
2018 2018 2010 2018 2010 018

5 19,240 5 16,114 5 25 358 5 24,825 5 44 BO7 5 40,739

&75 3732 4 585 18,557 5,440 22,289

18,880 15,010 20778 18,348 37 BEA 33,358

15,113 13724 29,135 16,774 44248 30,403

3,438 3038 1,000 1,456 5487 4,404

30,380 31,331 51,124 46,380 B1.404 78,200

14,423 15,206 18,081 17,348 30,500 32,642

173,850 166,527 308,370 202 650 480,220 450, 198

15,888 18281 272216 75, 544 a7 BR? 44 175

13,781 13,460 24 140 23,203 37,001 38,782

24,340 13777 52,115 45,211 TE 455 58,083

21,009 25,150 27579 20,740 40 5RE 54,500

5,798 5762 7.085 7.043 12,881 12,805

2,147 1,602 2624 2202 477 4,004

13,678 11.228 18716 13,788 30,385 24,008

3,352 2823 4,081 3,573 7413 8,408

1,483 1,467 1,780 1,805 3282 3,272

§ 3648 5 25E631 $ 613805 s gSenian § 000041 3 Q47751

TOTAL GEMERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES






